GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRURAL DEVELOPMENT
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NOO02.03.2010
ANSWERED ON

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS TO GRAM PANCHAYATS
579 Shri Kaptan Singh Solanki

Will the Minister of COALHEALTH AND FAMILY WELFAREINFORMATION AND BROADCASTINGRURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :-

(a)the details of amount allocated to village Panchayats by his Ministry, State- wise;
(b)the details of amount given to Madhya Pradesh in this regard;

(c)whether Government has received complaints of corruption in the amount given to Gram Panchayats;
and

(d)if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI PRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a): The Ministry of Rural Development does not release funds directly to the Gram Panchayts under any of the Rural Development Schemes.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.

